H-Track
Electro-Hydraulic Linear Actuator
Installation Manual
Edition 2025-06
Thomson
H-Track Linear Actuator - Installation Manual - 2025-062

Thomson
H-Track Linear Actuator - Installation Manual - 2025-06 15
6.4 Ordering key
Ordering key
Position 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Example H2 C- 12- 1 B0 2 -A 06 R90
1. Bore size
H2 = 1.375 in
H3 = 1.500 in
2. Load configuration
N- = the piston rod is not influenced by external loading, with no external
force driving it in or out of the actuator
C- = external loading exerts a continuous force, driving the piston rod into
the actuator
H- = external loading exerts a continuous force, drawing the piston rod out
of the actuator
3. Supply voltage
12- = 12 Vdc
24- = 24 Vdc
4. Motor type
1 = 2.5 inch diameter, standard IP67/IP69K
2 = 3.0 inch diameter, standard IP67/IP69K
3 = 3.0 inch diameter, marine grade IP68 option
5. Pump size
B0 = 0.012 in3/rev
B2 = 0.025 in3/rev
B4 = 0.040 in3/rev
6. Piston diameter
2 = 0.625 in (default for H2 bore size)
3 = 0.750 in (default for H3 bore size)
7. Adapter type
-A = standard
-B = spherical
-D = female thread
-E = cross hole *
8. Stroke length
02 = 2 in (50 mm)
04 = 4 in (100 mm)
06 = 6 in (150 mm)
08 = 8 in (200 mm)
10 =10 in (254 mm)
12 = 12 in (300 mm)
9. Mount
Blank = standard
R90 = 90° position
* Cross hole not available with bore size H2 or
motor type 2
Thomson
H-Track Linear Actuator - Installation Manual - 2025-0616
6.5 Front and rear adapters center to center distance
Front and rear adapters center to center distance at fully retracted (PP)
Stroke
Length
[in (mm)]
Adapter type / Bore size
Adapter “A” Adapter “B” Adapter “D” Adapter “E”
H2 H3 H2 H3 H2 H3 H2 H3
[in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm]
2 (50) 6.8 173 6.8 173 7.4 191 7.7 196 6.2 157 6.2 157 - - 6.7 171
4 (100) 8.8 224 8.8 224 9.5 242 9.7 247 8.2 208 8.2 208 - - 8.7 222
6 (150) 10.8 274 10.8 274 11.5 293 11.7 298 10.2 259 10.2 259 - - 10.7 272
8 (200) 12.8 325 12.8 325 13.5 344 13.7 349 12.2 310 12.2 310 - - 12.7 323